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Uttley William G., sawniaker with Pacific Saw
Manufacturing Co.

Utscl ig Adolpb, boots and shoes, 1105 Stockton

Utechig John, f Ulschig & Hanson) dwl 321J
O Farrell

Utschig Louis, (Adams & U.) dwl 316 Pine
DTBCHIG & HANSON, (John Utschig and Henry

Hanson) shoemakers, 326 Bush
Utz Adam, watchamu Pioueer Woolen Factory, dwl

Black 1'oint

Uttzinger Henry, carpenter, dwl 236 Sutter

U/.uay Frances, (widow) dressmaker, dwl 253 Stev
Uzovich John, eoffee and liquor saloon, NW cor

Davis and Oregon* dwl 1522 Stockton
Uzovich Nattole, lishermau, dwl 503 East

V
Vaccari Chart.es M., refiner S. F. Assaying and

li.i-tiniii.tr Works, dwl 19 Park Avenue
Vagg Henry, steward steamer Pioneer, dwl 20 Clem
Vagg William S., steward steamer Reform, dw 20

Clementina
Vagnou Gaepard, laborerwith Domingo Ghirardelli,

415 Jackson
Vagt Christian, expresswagon, cor Davis and Cal
Vagt Herman, laborer, dwl E s Clinton nr Br.muan
Vagts George, china and glassware., 1035 Folsom

(and Vagts & Gallardo)
Vagts & Gallardo, (George Vagts and Raphael

Gallardo) oil dealers, 36 Fremont
Vahev Patrick, teamster with William Kerr, dwl

909 Battery
Vahle Henry, cook, -11 Second, dwl 361 Minna
Vail Aiken H., (Sanborn, V. & Co.) dwl 536

Seventeenth
Vail Albert, with G. A. Norton* Co.,dwl2007 Pow
Vail Charles H., clerk, dwl 509 Filbert
Vail John, paperboxnoaker with Max Waizman,

dwl NW cor Pacific and Powell
Vail Napoleon B., boxmaker with Prescott Bros.,

dwl 1028 Market
Vail Walter, bookkeeper, dwl 1028 Market
Valdes Manuel, peddler, dwl SW cor Dupout and

Broadway
Valdetero diaries, cook with E. Solari, 20 Clay
Vahiivia Ricardo, printer with Edward Bosqui &

Co., dwl Clay bet Powell and Mason
Valducci C Histamine Rev. , clergyman St. Ignatius

College, 841 Market
Vale Charles, blacksmith, 107 Leidesdorff, dwl 1511

Jackson
Vale Charles Jr., expresswagon, NE cor Dupout

and Clay, dwl NE cor Green and Larkin
Vale William. ( Will,am Vale <$• Co.) dwl 12121. Jack
VALE WILLIAM & CO., (John Armstrong) pro-

prietors San Francisco Employment Office, 606
Clav

Vale—See Vail
Valencia Frederick, laborer with D. J. Harrison &.

Co., 745 Market
Valente Francisco, nurse Italian Hospital
Valente Louis, baker, 216 Broadwav
Valenzuela Isabel, dressmaker, dwl" 10 Auburn
Valeuzuela Josepha, (widow) seamstress, dwl 1302

Powell
Valentine Andrew, nurse, dwl 228 Bush
Valentine Andrew, watchman Mission &. Pacific

Woolen Mills, dwl SE cor Harrison and Twen-
tieth

Valentine C. E., clerk Western Union Telegraph
Co., dwl 8o3 Bush

Valentine Clara Mrs., (colored) (Godfrey & V.)
dwl 5 Taylor

Valentine Henry, waiter with Henry Bocken, dwl
NE cor Clay and Kearny

Valentine Jacob, peddler, dwl 124 Olive Avenue
Valentine James, laborer, dwl 41 Jessie
Valentine John, clerk, 119 Sutter, dwl 233 Stevenson

VALENTINE JOHN J., general superintendent
Wells, Fargo & Co.'s Express, office NW cor
California and Montgomery, dwl 835 Bush

Valentine John T., (colored) messenger, dwl 5
Taylor

Valentine Mary, (widow) dwl 233 Stevenson
Valentine S. D., (Francis & V.) dwl 606 Mont
Valentine T. B., office with Francis & Valentine,

dwl 606 Montgomery
Valentine Vincent, (Valentine & Cattarina) dwl

233 Stevenson
Valentine & Cattarina, (Vincent Valentine and

Emanuel J. Cattarina) fruits and produce, 420
Davis

Valentini John R., aseietant pastor St. Francis
Church, dwl 519 Green

Valergo Bartholomew, dwl 425 Filbert

Valergo Dominico, marbleworker, dwl 425 Filbert

Valiant Edmund, carpenter, dwl Precita Avenue
opp Alabama, Bernal Hights

Valla Pietro, laborer, dwl 519 Sacramento
Vallatti O, groceries and provisions, NE cor Mason

and Lombard
Valleau Thomas P., inspector Custom House, dwl

124 Austin
Vallear J., carpenter H. C. League, 230 Kearny
Vallejo City Extension Homestead Association, of-

fice 220 Montgomery
VALLEJO STEAMERS, (Cal. P.R.R. Co.) Front

Street Wharf
Vallejo Street Wharf, foot Vallejo

VALLEJO U. S. BONDED' WAREHOUSE,
John O. Strauch proprietor, NW cor Vallejo
and Front

Vallely Edward, carpenter, S 8 Montgomery Court
Valmers Francisco, hairdresserwith Hermann Lew-

is, dwl NE cor Broadway and Montgomery
Valsinio Antoine, shoemaker, dwl 5 Gaveu
Valz John, expresswagon, dwl N s Willow nr Miss
Van Alen William K., secretary Sutro Tunnel Co.,

and local agent Mutual Life Ins. Co., (N. Y.)
625 Montgomery, dwl Lick House

Van Alstine Alonzo, agent, dwl 710 Kearny
Van Annan, steward, dwl Government House
Vau Antwerp William, barkeeper with Alonzo

Farr, SE cor Fourth and Berry
Vau Atwerp Charles F., carpenter, dwl 516 Mont-

gomery
Van Bergen Augustus, (Pless S? Van B.) dwl 628J

Jessie

Van Bergen Ernest, clerk with W. Smadeke & Co.,
dwl NE cor Kearny and Broadway

Van Bergen James O.," clerk with Cal! P.R.R. Co.,
dwl 132 Fourth

Van Bergen John, (John Van Bergen & Co.) res
Germany

Van Bergen John &. Co., (Nicholas Van Bergen)
importers wines and liquors, 413 and 415 Clay

Van Bergen John W., clerk, 212 Battery, dwl NE
cor Post and Hyde

Vau Bergen Nicholas, (John Van Bergen & Co.)
dwl 834 Post

Van Borstel John, night inspector Custom House,
dwl 235 Ritch

Van Brunt Henry, carpenter, dwl NWcor Post and
Sutter

VAN BRUNT R. N., cashier Merchants' Exchange
Bank, 415 California, dwl 1020 Pine

Van Buren George, (colored) mariner, dwl 16 Scott
Place

Van Court James E., photographer with William
Shew, dwl 529 Second

Van Court John F., carriagetrimmer, 581 Market,
dwl 255 Third

Van Court John W., shoemaker with F. X. East,
dwl NW cor Hayes and Googh

Van Crombrugghe Alfred.clerk SpringValleyWater
Works, dwl 913 Washington

Van Cnllen Leon, cloakcutter, dwl 479 Jessie

HUNTINGTOIN, H0PKLN3 & CO., Agenta Jessop & Sons' Steel, Cor. Bush and Market.


